Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited, The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only. This is not for distribution in or into the United States. This press release shall not, and shall not intend to, constitute an offer to sell or an invitation or solicitation of an offer to buy or subscribe for the securities of China Modern Dairy Holdings Ltd. in the United States or any other jurisdiction. The securities referred to herein may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration under the US Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or an applicable exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act or under the applicable securities laws of Australia, Canada or Japan. No public offering of the securities referred to herein will be made in the United States or in any jurisdiction outside of Hong Kong.



现代牧业 China Modern Dairy Holdings Ltd. 中國現代牧業控股有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1117)

## ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the prospectus of China Modern Dairy Holdings Ltd. ("**Company**") dated 15 November 2010 ("**Prospectus**") in respect of, among others, the offering of the Offer Shares. Terms used herein shall have the same meanings as defined in the Prospectus unless the context otherwise requires.

The Board wishes to state that, pursuant to Rule 2.07C(6) of the Listing Rules, all announcement, notice or other document submitted by the Company for publication on the Stock Exchange's website (the "**Publications**") will be at the same time published on its own website at <u>www.moderndairyir.com</u>. The Publications in relation to the Company's Global Offering shall include but not limited to the announcement of the Offer Price, the level of indication of interest in the

International Offering, results of the applications and basis of allocation of the Hong Kong Offer Shares under the Hong Kong Public Offering and the results of allocations in the Hong Kong Public Offering (with successful applicants' identification document numbers, or Hong Kong business registration numbers where appropriate).

By Order of the Board China Modern Dairy Holdings Ltd. DENG Jiuqiang Chairman

Hong Kong, 15 November 2010

As at the date of this announcement, the Directors are:

## **Executive Directors**

DENG Jiuqiang GAO Lina HAN Chunlin

## **Non-executive Directors**

WOLHARDT Julian Juul HUI Chi Kin Max LEI Yongsheng **Independent non-executive Directors** LI Shengli GUO Lianheng LEE Kong Wai Conway